
Universities (Financial Assistance)
(No. 2)

No. 107 of 1967
An Act to amend the Universities (Financial Assistance) Act

1966 with respect to Approved Rates of Remuneration
for Academic Staff of Universities and to the Amounts

of Grants to the States in connexion with the
Recurrent Expenditure of Universities.

[Assented to 14 November 1967]B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows:-
1.-(l.) This Act may be cited as the Universities (Financial Assistance) short title

Act (No. 2) 1967. and citation.



Universities (Financial Assistance) (No. 2)

(2.) The Universities (Financial Assistance) Act 1966* is in this Act
referred to as the Principal Act.

(3.) The Principal Act, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the
Universities (Financial Assistance) Act 1966-1967.

Commence- 2.-(1.) Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall come into operation on the
ment. day on which this Act receives the Royal Assent.

(2.) Section 3 of this Act shall be deemed to have come into operation
on the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-seven.

(3.) Section 4 of this Act shall be deemed to have come into operation
on the twenty-sixth day of November, One thousand nine hundred and
sixty-six.

Salary rates. 3. Section 4 of the Principal Act is amended-

(a) by omitting from paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) the words
" Ten thousand four hundred " and inserting in their stead the
words "Twelve thousand ";

(b) by omitting from paragraph (b) of that sub-section the words
" Eight thousand six hundred " and inserting in their stead the
words "Nine thousand nine hundred ";

(c) by omitting from paragraph (c) of that sub-section the words
" Seven thousand six hundred " and inserting in their stead the
words " Eight thousand seven hundred and fifty ";

(d) by omitting from paragraph (c) of that sub-section the word
" and" (last occurring);

(e) by omitting paragraph (d) of that sub-section and inserting in its
stead the following paragraphs:-

" (d) the approved maximum rate in a range of remuneration
for a lecturer is Seven thousand three hundred dollars; and

" (e) the approved minimum rate in a range of remuneration
for a lecturer is Five thousand four hundred dollars.";

(f) by omitting from paragraph (c) of sub-section (2.) the word" or
and

(g) by omitting paragraph (d) of sub-section (2.) and inserting in its.
stead the following paragraphs:-

"(d) remuneration to lecturers in accordance with a range of
remuneration the maximum rate of which was higher than
the rate referred to in paragraph (d) of the last preceding
sub-section; or

"(e) remuneration to lecturers in accordance with a range of
remuneration the minimum rate of which was higher than
the rate referred to in paragraph (e) of the last preceding
sub-section,".

. Act No. 90. 1966.

No. 107 1967



1967 Universities (Financial Assistance) (No. 2) No. 107

4. The First Schedule to the Principal Act is repealed and the following First sch-dule.

Schedule inserted in its stead:-
FIRST SCHEDULE

PART I

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1967

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
Fees and financial

University State assistance
contributions under

section 3 (1.)

New South Wales- $ $
University of Sydney .. .. .. .. 11,356,000 6,139,000
University of New South Wales 9,706,000 5,247,000
University of New England .. . 3,104,000 1,678,000
University of Newcastle .. .. .. 1,495,000 809,000
Macquarie University .. .. .. .. .. 1,196,000 646,000

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. . .. .. 9,740,000 5,265,000
Monash University .. .. .. .. 7,390,000 3,995,000
La Trobe University .. .. .. .. 1,026,000 554,000

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. 7,684,000 4,153,000
Townsville University College .. 699,000 378,000

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. 5,643,000 3,051,000
Flinders University of South Australia 1,353,000 732,000

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. 4,435,000 2,398,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .. 1,985,000 1,073,000

66,812,000 36,118,000

PART I
GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1968

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
Fees and financial

University State assistance
contributions under

section 3 (1.)

New South Wales- $ $
University of Sydney .. .. . .. . 12,394,000 6,699,000
University of New South Wales .. . .. .. 10,634,000 5,748,000
University of New England .. .3,374,000 1,824,000
University of Newcastle .. . 1,736,000 938,000
Macquarie University .. . .. .. . 1,866,000 1.008,000

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. .. .. .. 10,662,000 5,763,000
Monash University .. .. .. .. .. 8,475,000 4,580,000
La Trobe University .. .. .. .. .. 1,709,000 924,000

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. 8,687,000 4,696,000
Townsville University College .. 904,000 489,000

South Australia-
University of Adelaide . . 6,114,000 3,305,000
Flinders University of South Australia 1,633,000 882,000

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. 4,935,000 2,668,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .. 2,246,000 1,214,000

75,369,000 40,738,000

Section 3.



No. 107 Universities (Financial Assistance) (No. 2) 1967

PART III

GRANTs FoR RECURRENT EXPENDiTURE FOR THE YEAR 1969

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
Fees and financial

University State assistance
contributions under

section 3 (1.)

$
New South Wales-

University of Sydney 13,028,000 7,043,000
University of New South Wales .. 11,445,000 6,186,000
University of New England 3,552,000 1,920,000
University of Newcastle 1,901,000 1,028,000
Macquario University 2,697,000 1,458,000

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 11,159,000 6,032,000
Monash University .. .. . 9,216,000 4,982,000
La Trobe University .. .2,358,000 1,275,000

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. .9,375,000 5,068,000
Townsville University College 1,125,000 608,000

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. 6,276,000 3,393,000
Flinders University of South Australia 1,869,000 1,010,000

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. 5,286,000 2,857,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .. 2,451,000 1,324,000

81,738,000 44,184,000




